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OFFICIALS

Secretary of the Meeting

Southern Centre Steward

Club Stewards
Clerk of the Course
Chief Marshall

Mrs. E. P. Butcher
80 Verne Common Road, Portland

Jim Rendall

Max King, Owen Smith

John Hiscock

Len Rossiter

Mrs. & Mark Savage, A. Foxwell,

A. Hanham
Les Childs

E. F. Clarke

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
29

Gate
Programmes
Starter
E—Expert
Name Status Machine
F. Selling E 250 Greeves
W. A. Turner S/C 650 B.T.S.
J. W. Turner S/C 650 B.T.S.
G. J. Wiggins E 246 Dot
D. Helyear E 250 Greeves
500 Special
R. Geer S/C 500 A.M.C.
I. Foster E 500 Triumph
W. Clarke N 250 Greeves
K. . Beevis N 500 Trivwph
J. S. Callander S/C 650 Ariel
D. J. Nicoll E 500 Matchless
D. R. Davidson E 250 Greeves
500 Mettise
B. F. Crew E 500-B.S.A.
D. Jones S/C 650 Triton
K. Hickman E 250 Greeves
500 E.C.B.S.A.
P. Minns E 250 Cotton
500 Triumph
J. L. Harris E 250 Dot
500 Mettise
W. Jackson, jr: E 249 Cotton
D. D. A. Miller E 250 Greeves
D. Fox S/C 650 J.A.H. Tri.
V. Vaughan E 250 Cotton
P. R. Williams N 500 Bunny
D. J. Forbes S/C 650 Triumph
R. Baker E 250 Greeves

LIST OF C2MPETITORS

N-—Novice

Home Town
Thundersley
East Grinstead
East Grinstead

Frome
Basingstoke

Sevenoaks
Broadstone
Weymouth
Weymotith
Poole
Newport
Parkstone

Wareham
Greenford
Oxford

Abingdon
Sheldon

Gloucester
Westbury
Margate
Taunton
Bridport
Reading
Honiton

Club

Weymouth
Triumph Owner

Triumph Owner

Sturminster
Basingstoke

B.S.S.A.
X.H.G. Tigers
Frome Valley
Weymouth
X.H.G. Tigers
North Hants
X.H.G. Tigers

Weymouth
Blackmore Vale
North Hants.

Mortimer
Weymouth

Southampton
Blackmore Vale
Aldwick 100
Sturminster
Weymouth
Mortimer
North Hants.

List of Competitors—continued

107

114
115
117
120
121
126
127
130
147
148
170
182
222

Name

J. Trible

J. Pringle

R. Fisher

R. East

G. H. Gower
A. V. Trevett
D. A. Faulkner
C. Horsfield

S. M. Wiggins

J. Brownett
G. J. Coombes

L. Neve
R. Eavis

G. Rossiter
B. Goss

M. Minns
R. J. Dunn
M. Green
C. Harrison
M. Davis
G. King

B. Sharp

J. Scott

J. Cloutman
G. Paul

D. J. Barnes
B. Singleton
M. Henley
R. Gomm
N. Amey

P. Tizzard

S. Chase
D. Cann

B. G. Curtis
Snoad
M. G. Peters

Lee

. Ralph

R. Wells
M. Hogarth
5. Winsor
Hayes
Huddy

Status

mzZZmommm

m m ZZ m

DmmmmZmm

&

zommzz zmwzZm zZZzzZomzo o

(&

Zie

S/C

Machine

500 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
250 Montissa
500 Triumph
500 Matchless
250 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 James
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Dot

500 Gree-Tri.
250 James
500 Matchless
250 James
500 Metisse
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
343 B.S.A.
246 Greeves

~250 James -

250 Greeves
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
420 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
247 James
500 Metisse
250 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves .
250 Jawa
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless:
500 Twin
650 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
700 Enfield
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
248 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Dot

650 Triumph
250 Greeves
650 Triumph
650 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

Home Town
Chard
Bexley Heath
Welling
Welling
Welling
Weymouth
Weymouth
Hollingworth

Bradford

Weymouth
Bridport

Brixton
Stalbridge

Dorchester
Sherborne
Abingdon
Bridport
Ringwood
Derby

Birdlip

Aston Clinton
Poole

Wevmouth

Club

Weymouth
Blackmore Vale
Weymouth
Blackmore Vale
Southampton
Weymouth
Weymouth
Weymouth

Sturminster

Weymouth
Bridport

Mortimer
Sturminster

Weymouth
Stur. Newton
North Hants.
Weymouth
Ringwood
Weymouth
Southampton
North Hants.
X.H.G. Tigers

Parkstone X.H.G. Tigers
Parkstone X.H.G. Tigers
Weymouth Weymouth
Washford Blackmore Vale
Chard Weymouth
Weymouth Weymouth
Weymouth Weymouth
Weymouth Weymouth
Weymouth Weymouth
Southampton Southampton
Weymouth Weymouth
Parkstone Sturminster
Fareham Gosport
Weymouth Weymouth
Midsomer Norton Southampton
Dorchester Weymouth
Warminster Portsmouth
Eastleigh Southampton

- Eastleigh Southampton
Bishops Waltham Bishops Waltham
Southampton Southampton
Loders Weymouth
Weymouth Weymouth
Chulmleigh Weymouth
Wimborne Wimborme

Weymouth



Event | Over 300 c.c.
7 D. Helyear
10 1. Foster

12 K. Beevis

14 D. Nicholl
15 D. Davidson
16 B. Crew

19 K. Hickman

20 P. Minns

21 J. Harris

26 P. Williams

30 J. Trible

31 J. Pringle

33
34
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
45
51

R. East

G. Gower
D. Faulkner
C. Horsfield
S. Wiggins
J. Brownett
G. Coombes
L. Neve

R. Eavis

G. Rossiter
R. Dunn

68
70
72
92
95
97
107
110
114
120
182

Laps

G. King
B. Sharp
J. Scott
B. Singleton
R. Gomm
P. Tizard
S. Chase
D. Cann
M. Bevan
B. Curtis
T. Hayes

1] {..2 77‘72 24 4/)@56(?6277(/2»8{0 L Time.

Event 2 Allcomers Heats of 4 Laps and Final

First 12 of each Heat in the Final

Heat 1

1 F. Selling

4  G. Wiggins
7 D. Helyear
10 I. Foster
11 W. Clarke
12 K. Beevis
14 D. Nicholl
15 D. Davidson
16 B. Crew
19 K. Hickman

20
21
22
23
24
25
29
30
31
32

P. Minns

J. Harris

W. Jackson, Jnr
D. Miller

D. Fox

V. Vaughan

R. Baker

J. Trible

J. Pringle

R. Fisher

38

R. East

G. Gower
A. Trevett
D. Faulkner
C. Horsfield
S. Wiggins
J. Brownett
G. Coombes
L. Neve

R. Eavis

-

Event 2-~continued

Heat 2
45 G. Rossiter 87 G. Paul 114
46 B. Goss 91 D. Barnes 117
49 P. Minns 92 B. Singleton 120
51 R. Dunn 93 M. Henley 121
60 M. Green 95 R. Gomm 126
66 C. Harrison 96 N. Amey 127
67 M. Davis 97 P. Tizzard 130
68 G. King 107 S. Chase 148
70 B. Sharp 110 D. Cann 182
72 J. Scott 112 W. Cawte 222

76 J. Cloutman
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Event 3 Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Limited to“-IO/

2 W. Turner 17 D. Jones 111

3 J. Turner 24 D. Fox 147

8 R. Geer 27 D. Forbes 170
13 J. Callender

Reserve 115 J. Jones
/) Yoy
Event 4 Up to 250 c.c. Invitation

1 F. Selling 35 A. Trevett 76
4  G. Wiggins 37 C. Horsfield 87

7 D. Helyear 38 S. Wiggins 93
11 W. Clarke 41 G. Coombes 97
15 D. Davidson 42 L. Neve 112
19 K. Hickman 43 R. Eavis 117
20 P. Minns 46 B. Goss 121
21 J. Harris 49 P. Minns 126
22 'W. Jackson Jnr. 60 M. Green 127
23 D. Miller 66 C. Harrison 130
25 V. Vaughan 67 M. Davis 148
29 R. Baker 70 B. Sharp 222
32 R. Fisher

M. Bevan
D. Read

B. Curtis
R. Snoad
M. Peters
G. Lee

R. Ralph
M. Hogarth
T. Hayes

B. Huddy

44 /27 /74 7 12¢

Time...md[

Laps

R. Rose
G. Wells'
G. Winsor

Laps

J. Cloutman
G. Paul

M. Henley
P. Tizzard
W. Cawte
D. Read

R. Snoad
M. Peters
G. Lee

R. Ralph
M. Hogarth
B. Huddy

) 1113 - IO



Event 5 Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Limited to 10 Laps
2 W. Turner 17 D. Jones 111 R. Rose
3 J. Turner 24 D. Fox 147 G. Wells
8 R. Geer 27 D. Forbes 170 G. Winsor

13 J. Callender
Reserve 115 J. Jones

1 '0)\ 2 // 37/({ 4 % THAME. oo sramsnnissns
Event 6 Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Limited to 10 Laps
2 W. Turner 17 D. Jones 111 R. Rose
3 J. Turner 24 D. Fox 147 G. Wells
8 R. Geer 27 D. Forbes 170  G. Winsor

13 J. Callender
Reserve 115 J. Jones

Please keep outside the Ropes and do not leave Litter on the Land.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property how-
soever caused. Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Course
Marshals do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY AND THAT OF THE RIDERS
PLEASE DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE WHILE RACING
OR PRACTICE IS IN PROGRESS
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Event 7 Allcomers Heats of 4 Laps and Final

First 12 of each Heat in the Final

Heat |
1 F. Selling 20 P. Minns 33 R. East
4 G. Wiggins 21 J. Harris 34 G. Gower
7 D. Helyear 22 W. Jackson, Jnr 35 A. Trevett
10 1. Foster 23 D. Miller 36 D. Faulkner
11 W. Clarke 24 D. Fox 37 C. Horsfield
12 K. Beevis 25 V. Vaughan 38 S. Wiggins
14 D. Nicholl 29 R. Baker 40 J. Brownett
15 D. Davidson 30 J. Trible 41 G. Coombes
16 B. Crew 31 J. Pringle 42 L. Neve
19 K. Hickman 32 R. Fisher 43 R. Eavis

4 Heat 2

’ 45 G. Rossiter 87 G. Paul 114 M. Bevan
46 B. Goss 91 D. Barnes 117 D. Read
49 P. Minns 92 B. Singleton 120 B. Curtis
51 R. Dunn 93 M. Henley 121 R. Snoad
60 M. Green 95 R. Gomm 126 M. Peters
66 C. Harrison 96 N. Amey 127 G. Lee
67 M. Davis 97 P. Tizzard 130 R. Ralph
68 G. King 107 S. Chase 148 M. Hogarth
70 B. Sharp 110 D. Cann 182 T. Hayes
72 J. Scott 112 W. Cawte 222  B. Huddy

76 1. Cloutman

The Warwick Press (D. Clarke) Weymouth
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